### KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Regd. Office & Works: Hamirgarh - 311 025, Distt. Bhilwara (Rajasthan) Phone: 01482-286102, FAX: 01482-286104 Website: www.ainfrastructure.com, Email: cs@kanoria.org, CIN: L25191RJ1980PLC002077

Ref No.: KEIL/2024-25 Date: 30.10.2024

The Manager (Listing & Corporate Services) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Ground Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai Maharashtra -400001

BSE Code: 539620

Sub: - Notice of Board Meeting- Publication in Newspaper

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper publication Financial Express, English & Bhaskar, Hindi editions dated 29.10.2024 of Board meeting notice.

Kindly take on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Lokesh Mundra
Company Secretary

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH-II State Bank House, (BRANCH CODE 51521) 3rd & 4th Floor, 18/4 Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Tel.011-28752163 Fax. 28755674 E-mail: sbi.51521@sbi.co.in **RULE - 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)** 

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the State Bank of India, SARB II, SBI House, 4th Floor, 18/4 Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 18.07.2024, calling upon the borrower Ajay Kumar Verma S/o Nawal Kishore Verma, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 45,41,575.00 (Rs. Forty Five lacs Forty one thousand Five Hundred seventy Five Only) plu within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the security interest enforcement rules, 2002 on this 25th Day of October, 2024.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank Of India, SARB II, SBI House, 4th Floor, 18/4 Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi for an amount Rs. 45,41,575.00 (Rs. Forty Five lacs Forty one thousand Five Hundred seventy Five Only) as on 18.07.2024 plus future interest and incidental charges thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem

of secured assets.

**Description of the Immovable Property:-**

All that Part & Parcel of the property consisting of Unit No.-15221, 22nd Floor, Tower No.-15, ATS Advantage, Plot No-17, Ahinsha Khand-1, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad-201014, Super Area-156.54 SQ.MT. in the name of Sri Ajay Kumar Verma S/O Sh Naval Kishore Verma bounded as per lease plan,

Boundaries: East: 80 Feet Wide Road, North: 100 Feet Wide Road, West: 80 Feet Wide Road, South: 120 Feet Wide Road DATE: 25.10.2024, PLACE: DELHI

**Authorised Officer, State Bank of India** 

इंडियन बैंक 🙇 इलाहाबाद

Indian Bank

ALLAHABAD

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable properties under Rule 8(1)) The Authorized Officer of Indian Bank, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) read with Rule-8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereunder calling upon the borrower/guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being, together with further nterest at contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the properties described herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereunder. The borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties. Any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank, for the amounts and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Properties of which the possession had been taken is as follows. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) for section 13 of Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Date of Date of demand posse-notice ssion Name and Address of Borrowers/ Details of the Immovable Amt. Due (₹) Properties on which possession taken Mortgagor/Guarantors

Branch: Ramanreti, Vrindavan Borrower/Morgagor- Shri Rakesh Kumar Gupta Slo All that is part and parcel of land and building Situated at South Part of Plot Purushhottam Das, Add.- H.No. 79/227 Dalpat Khidaki, No. 165, Sector G-1, Govind Nagar, Tehsil & Dist, Mathura, Area- 83.61 88 Kotwali Road, Mathura, Guarantor-Shri Hemant Kumari So. Mt. in the name of Shri Rakesh Gupta Slo Shri Purushottam Das. Sio Keshay Dev Gupta, Add - LIG 5, Mahayidya Colony, Bounded as: East: Plot no-154 G - 1, West: 15 ft wide road, North: Part of Near Shri Krishna Janmsthan, 1 Phase, Mathura Plot No 165 G-1, South: Plot No 166 G-1 Date: 29-10-2024

**Authorized Officer** 

10.2024

24

13, 66,965/

24.10.2024 + Interest &

ther expense

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Regd. Office: Hamirgarh-311 025, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan Website: www.ainfrastructure.com, Email: cs@kanoria.org, CIN: L25191RJ1980PLC002077, Phone: 01482-286102, FAX: 01482-286104 NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 08" November, 2024, at 4.00 p.m. at the Corporate Office of the Company at A-9A, Green Park Main, New Delhi -110016 to inter-alia consider and approve Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30" September, 2024.

> (Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED) Kuldeep Kaw

For: KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Place: Bhilwara Date: 28.10.2024

Director DIN: 07882201

Vivek Parti

Resolution Professional

### **CORRIGENDUM TO FORM - G**

TRADING ENGINEERS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED (UNDER CIRP)

With reference to the advertisement published in Financial Express / Jansatta (Delhi) and Dainik Jagran (Roorkee) on 28.10.2024 regarding the Invitation for Expression of Interest Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016] of Trading Engineers (International) Limited, this Corrigendum is issued to correct the location of Installed capacity as follows:

S.No. of Form G	Particulars	As per Form G Dated 28.10.2024	Corrected Information
5	Installed capacity of main products / services	Tower Manufacturing Unit having in-house Galvanizing Plant of capacity 2500 MT. TEIL has a fully integrated Diesel Generating Sets manufacturing facility for sets up to 2000 KVA at Saharanpur, India.	Tower Manufacturing Unit having in-house Galvanizing Plant Trading Engineers (International) Limited has a fully integrated Diesel Generating Sets manufacturing facility at Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, Distt. Haridwar, Uttarakhand, India.

Note: All other details in Form G remain unchanged.

Date : 29.10.2024

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00813/2017-18/11376 A-166 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 For Trading Engineers (International) Limited Under CIRP ip.tradingengineers@gmail.com

Place : New Delhi FORM A

#### PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S. J C T LIMITED RELEVANT PARTICULARS

M/s. J C T Limited Name of comorate debtor Date of incorporation of corporate debtor 28/10/1946 Authority under which corporate debtor ROC Chandigarh is incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability L1711PB1946PL0004565 Identification No. of corporate debtor G.T. Road, Phagwara, District, Kapurthala, Thaper Address of the registered office and Colony Phagwara, Kapurthala, Phagwara, Punjab, principal office (if any) of corporate 601, Prabhat Kiran 17, Rajendra Place, Central Delhi, Address at which the Books of Account are maintained New Delhi, Delhi, India. 110008 Insolvency commencement date in 25th October 2024 (Order uploaded on 28th October 2024). respect of corporate debtor 23rd April 2025 g Estimated date of closure of insolvency (From the date of order of Hon'ble NCLT) resolution process Name and registration number of the Hasti Mal Kachhara insolvency professional acting as interim IBBI Registration No: resolution professional IBBI/IPA-002/IP N00342/2017-2018/10992 10. Address and e-mail of the interim A-602, Nirman Apartments, Pump House, resolution professional, as registered Vikas Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400093 with the Board Address: 1221, Maker Chamber V. Nariman Point, Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim Mumbai - 400021. resolution professional Email: cirp\_ctlimited@gmail.com 11. Last date for submission of claims 11th November 2024 (From the date of upload of order to Hon'ble NCLT website) 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause NA (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) Web link: (i) Relevant forms available at 4. Relevant Forms and Details of authorized representatives http://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html and are available at: (ii) Physical Address: NA

commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s. J C T Limited on 25th October 2024 (Order uploaded on 28th October 2024). The creditors of M/s. J C T Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 11th November 2024 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 11.

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Hasti Mal Kachhara Interim Resolution Professional J C T Limited (Under CIRP) IBBI Registration No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00342/2017-2018/10992 AFA Details: AA2/10992/02/121224/203124 Valid till 12.12.2024

Date: 29th October 2024

Place: Mumbai



### SAH POLYMERS LIMITED CIN: L24201RJ1992PLC006657

Registered Office: E-260-261, Mewar Industrial Area, Madri. Udaipur, Rajasthan-313003 Tel: 0294 2490242 E-Mail: corporate@sahpolymers.com Website: www.sahpolymers.com

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING & REMOTE E-VOTING Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") EGM no: 01/2024-25 of the Members of SAH POLYMERS LIMITED (the Company') will be held on Tuesday, the 19thNovember 2024 at 11:00 A.M. at the registered office of the Company at E-260-261, Mewar Industrial Area, Madri, Udaipur-313003 to transact the business as set forth in the Notice of EGM.

2024, to all those Members whose email id addresses have been registered with the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. M/s Link intime India Private Limited or with their respective Depositary Participants (Depository"), as on the Cutoff date i.e. Tuesday , 12th November, 2024 in compliance with the circulars /guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Securities Exchange Board of India (" SEBI Circulars:") The notice of the EGM is also available on the Company's website at www.sahpolymers.com. The Company pursuant to Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and

The Company has sent the Notice of the EGM, only through electronic mode on Monday ,28thOctober

Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, Members are provided with the remote e-voting facility for enabling them to cost their votes electronically on the resolution proposed at the EGM, through e-voting services of central Depository services India Limited (CDSL) and the details as required pursuant to Rule 20 (4)(v) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 are given here under.

All the business resolutions as stated in the Notice

calling EGM be transacted through remote voting &

(a) Statement that the business may be

transacted by electronic means

		by polling paper during EGM.	
(b)	The date and time of Commencement of remote e-voting	Commences on Saturday 16th November, 2024 at 9:00 am.	
(c)	The date and time of end of remote e-voting	Ends on Monday 18th November, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.	
(d)	Cut-off date	Tuesday, 12th November, 2024	
(e)	The manner in which persons who have acquired shares and become members of the Company after the dispatch of notice may obtain the login ID and password	요 가지 이용하는 이 맛이를 다양을 위한다면 하다면 하다는 사람들이 되었다면 하는데 아이를 하는데 하다 되었다. 이 그리고 하는데 하다 하나	
(f)			
(g)	Website address of the Company where notice of the meeting is displayed	The Notice of EGM is available on the Company's Website: www.sahpolymers.com : and on CDSL evoting Websitewww.evoting.cdsl.com	

facility for voting by electronic means Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindio.com or call on 022-23058542/43.

Members who have not registered their email address are requested to register their Email address by

(h) Name, designation, address, email id and Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager(CDSL)A Wing, 25 phone number of the person responsible to Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill address the grievances connected with Compounds, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East),

emailingto the RTA at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in. Shareholders are advised to go through the instructions for e-voting as provided with the Notice of EGM and in case of any further queries/or grievances in respect voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual of shareholders available at the Help section of

> By the order of the Board SAH POLYMERS LIMITED Runel Saxena

financialexp.epapr.in

New Delhi

Date: 28.10.2024 Place: Udaipur

www.evotingindia.com and the URL link is https://www.evotingindia.com/Help\_jsp

Company Secretary

मृग मोगर 125 से 128, उड़द वाल 108 से 113, उड़द दाल वाल 88 से 90, मैदा 38 से ामती 50 से 55, बासमती लीटर), तेल मूंगफली 185 112 से 120, तेल सरसों 20 से 380, मैथी 75 से ार 140-150, राई 75 से ) से 380, गोला 130 से 85, पोहा 50 से 55, गेहूं र्च पाउडर 260 से 300, ी वनस्पति। ४२२ (प्रति 0 से 115, बादाम गिरी र प्रति किलो रहे।

हा लाल देशी 2200 से **मरसों 5600 से 5800.** त विवंटल रहे।

# ो शुभकामनाएं



शवतावत (भाजपा) पालिका गानपूरा

भास्कर न्यूज मांडल

Tenne III

कस्बे के ब्यावर मार्ग पर स्थित संत देवीलाल बासाहब की समाधि स्थल पर 35वां महाप्रयाण महोत्सव मनाया गया। कार्यक्रम में कई धार्मिक आयोजन हुए। इस दौरान समाधि का महाभिषेक और महाआरती की गई। सोमवार प्रातः 11 बजे प्रार्थना सभा के साथ समारोह का समापन हुआ।

र न बताया 28 दुग्धदाताओं में 1 लाख 8 हजार 186 रुपए का लाभांश वितरित किया। अधिकारियों ने प्रथम स्थान पर रसाली जाट, दूसरे स्थान पर भूला देवी नाथ व तीसरे स्थान पर रही भुला देवी जाट को सम्मानित किया। दुग्ध दाताओं को उपहार में मिठाई व दिए। समारोह में उपसरपंच भवानी शंकर गुर्जर, रूट इंचार्ज सावर मल जाट, सुपरवाइजर नन्दभवर सिंह राठौड़, अमित व्यास, डेयरी अध्यक्ष



देवी जाट, महावीर धाकड़ गणेशपुरा, बिशनिया सचिव जगदीश शर्मा, रामप्रसाद जाट, विरेन्द्र सिंह कानावत कोटडी, समप्रसाद गुर्जर सगत पुरिया, कैलाश चन्द्र कुम्हार गेंहूली

पवन वैष्णव ने देश के महापुरुषों

हुरडा प्रधान कृष्ण सिंह राठौड़,

की तस्वीर के सम्भ

प्रज्वलित कर किया

वाहन को व्यवस्था करना, किसानों जाट, रूपाहेली, बद्रीलाल जाट को अनुदानित बीज समय पर मिले सोपुरा व कालू लाल भील आदि व किसानों को निर्बाध रूप से आठ उपस्थित थे।

## आजादनगर से विवाहिता लापता 🕦

भीलवाड़ा प्रतापनगर थाना क्षेत्र के आजादनगर से गत 25 अक्टूबर को विवाहिता लापता हो गई। महिला के पति बिहार के इंदौत (नालंदा) हाल कुंभा सर्किल के

पास निवासी अवधेश कुमार पुत्र उमेश प्रसाद महत्तो कुर्मी ने थाने में रिपोर्ट दी। इसमें बताया कि उसकी पत्नी दिव्या कुमारी (19) पुत्री सत्येन्द्र प्रसाद निवासी दुर्गापुर (नालन्दा) से 3 साल पहले शादी हुई थी। उसके एक बच्चा है। 25 अक्टूबर सुबह 10 बजे वह स्कूटी की सर्विस कराने के लिए कम्मा सर्किल पर गया। वापस 12:40 व

आया तो पत्नी वि त मिली। वह मोबाइल घर ही रख कर कहीं चली गई।

### KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED) Regd. Office: Hamirgarh-311 025, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan. Website: www.ainfrastructure.com, Email: cs@kanoria.org. CIN: L25191RJ1980PLC002077, Phone: 01482-286102, FAX: 01482 286104

#### NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 08° November, 2024, at 4.00 p.m. at the Corporate Office of the Company, at A-9A, Green Park Main, New Delhi -110015 to inter-alia consider and approve Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30" September, 2024.

FOR KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITE. (Formerly known as A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Kuldeep Kaw

# रक्तदान शिविर में 64 यूनिट रक्त एकत्रित

हुरड़ा पंचायत समिति अटलपुरा गांव के राउमावि में सोमवार को रक्तदान शिविर निवासी ओमप्रकाश गुर्जर एडवोकेट की द्वितीय पुण्यतिथि पर रक्तवान शिविर आयोजित हुआ। इसमें 64 यूनिट रक्त एकत्रित हुआ।

पिता सहायक उप निरीक्षक रघुनाथ गुर्जर ने बताया कि



समूह के सहयोग से आयोजित

गुर्जर, देवीलाल गुर्जर, मुकेश

राधेश्याम गुर्जर, मुकेश गुर्जर सदस्य गणेश देवासी, कैलाश सीकर, नानू गुर्जर निवेडा ने स्व. ओमप्रकाश की तस्वीर अर्पित किए।

शिविर जीवन ज्योति रक्तदाता रघुनाथ गुर्जर, पंचायत समिति विद्युत पोल से गिरकर घायल हुए युवक को नहीं मिली मदद, धरने पर बैठे ग्रामीण



भास्कर संवाददाता | मांडल

विद्युत पोल से करंट लगने से झुलसे युवक को विद्युत निगम की ओर से मदद नहीं मिलने के

विरोध में ग्रामीणों ने निगम के दरवाजे पर ताला लगाया। भादू पंचायत के ग्रामीणों ने बताया विद्युत निगम के कर्मचारियों की लापरवाही से 29 सितम्बर

को कालू सिंह सोलंकी के साथ हादसा हुआ था। इसे एक महीना बीत चुका है और कालू सिंह अब भी हॉस्पिटल में भर्ती है। जहां उसकी हालत गंभीर बनी हुई है। बिजली निगम की ओर से अब तक किसी भी प्रकार की सहायता नहीं की गई है। इसके विरोध में ग्रामीगों ने निगम कार्यालय के ताला लगा कर विरोध किया और कालू सिंह को सहायता दिलाने की मांग की। मांगे नहीं माने जाने तक धरना देने की चेतावजी की।



Place : Bhilwara